N.C. (Normally in clamping position)
N.O. (Normally in unclamping position)
Valve type
Power consumption
∗1   Built-in power saving circuit
(Refer to page 390.)
∗1  Excludes ø6 and ø1/4"
∗  Excludes 3-port type

Pinch Valve Solenoid Type  LPV Series
389A
How to Order
Specifications
q Symbol
Symbol Valve type
21 2-port N.C.
22 2-port N.O.
23 3-port (N.C. on one side,
N.O. on one side)
y Lead wire length
Nil 300 mm
6 600 mm
10 1000 mm
∗  �Only for the electrical entry type using
a G type grommet
w Coil voltage
Symbol Voltage
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
e Electrical entry
Symbol Electrical entry, Lead wire length
K Plug connector, 300 mm
KO Plug connector, Without
connector
G
(Option)
Grommet, 300 mm
∗  �The plug connector is included but does not come
assembled.
∗  �If a lead wire length of 600 mm or more is required,
select “KO” (Without connector) and then add the
connector part number shown below under the valve
part number when ordering.
t Tubing size
Symbol O.D. x I.D. Inscribed number
3 ø3 x ø1
3
3A ø1/8" x ø1/16"
4 ø4 x ø2
4
4A ø5/32" x ø1/32"
6 ø6 x ø4
6
6A ø1/4" x ø1/8"
∗  �When tubing is needed to be included,
order using the product code shown below.
Saint-Gobain made PharMed®BPT tubing,
100 mm, will be provided as an accessory.
∗  �Only symbols “3,” “3A,” “4,” and “4A” can
be selected for the LPV23 3-port type.
r Light
Symbol Light
Nil None
Z Yes
Pinch Valve Solenoid Type
LPV Series
LPV 21 5 K T 3
Model LPV21 LPV22 LPV23
Valve type
2-port
N.C.
2-port
N.O.
3-port
(N.C. on one side, N.O. on one side)
Applicable tubing∗6 Silicone, PharMed®BPT, “Hardness of 64 (shore A) or lower (reference)”
Applicable fluid Gas and liquid applicable to the tube